o

Han'bla B.S. Misra. a*ﬂ.

(Daliverad by HoneDeS. ﬂn&r&.-:

i In this application under'séctian ggw“
Lﬁ%gﬁ oA Administrative Tribunals Act XIILI of 1985
h;. i has challenged the order of suspension dated l.:jf 8
{ ' passed by the Sr. Divisonal Safety 0ff1cer.ﬂﬁrthmrn ; 
h Railway, Lucknow ans has prayed that the order of |
suspension may be guashed and the petitioner be ¥ Smg
restored to the position prior to the said order ard

1 | the responednts be directed to pay him full sslary

: ! and allowances untill he reaches the age of
: ’ superannuation, ie.e. 3lst July, 1987.
A j?hfmh :
| 2.4 The admitted facts of the case are that on
f his transfer from Sultanpur to pPratapgarh,the applicant
!%} | was allotted a bungalor no. T-IB/I1Ilrd vide letter T

dated 1l.1.1986(Annexure'A’ ); that the above maat;anaa
quarter was allotted to him on provisional basis as
his predecessor,Sri Gopi Singh,Traffic Inspector h@d

not vacated quarter no.,T-ILIA earmarked for the *;“fﬂ

Traffic Iaspecterg tRat on 21-5*1933(Aﬁ@;gH;13Q;*7
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?Iatapgarh;;

D The applicant has allfﬁ“”;

the Senior Divisional Safety*@ffigaﬁ, |
vide his letter dated 3 5 ‘fa'f(ame;ij:-__;_j...a.-_;_l_i‘

No.T.III-A had not been vacated aﬁd ti;;;
ﬂﬂ,h Veai_e-

repairs may be carried outﬂfu that the pﬂtji

arrenge for his shifting or some alternative |

s
-

accommodation may be provided to theapplicant j %ﬁééf@%
the Senior Divisional safety Officer, N.R. Luckﬂﬁw i 1
neither arranged for repairs, nor for alternatlﬁa B2 f
sccommodation and insteed exerted pressure and c@eréaé~
jon to get the applicent. ejected from Quarter ﬁafﬁ;bé.
eand to be thrown on read; that the appl;cant was |
served with a letter dated 18.3.87 by the Senior
Divisional Safety Officer,Lucknow mentioning therein
that the petitioner had not moved to Quarter ne.T—II-I

A PBH inspite of his promise to vacate the same
(annexure-F); that the applicant was pleced under
suspension w.e.f. ,l. 4,1987 by an order passed h@

the Senior Divisional Safety Off'icar(eﬁpy‘w:a&"

for not vacating quarter e TCIR. The ﬂ?ﬁliﬁéﬁﬁfit'

ahalleagad the above msntianad ardﬁr aﬁﬂgg;




It is also m@ﬁﬁﬂﬁéﬁd"ﬁflﬁwj’Li
passed by way of guniﬁgfi*“ﬁf3ﬂ

- b asked to occupy the quarter vacated by S5ri Go@i
Singh, but the applicent failed to do so; that
hj | o, vide letter dated 18.3.,1987, the applicant was

e —aa,
L

again requested to comply with the order, but the
applidanﬁtried to disobey the orders of the

authority on one oranother pretext and ultimateiy'

7 i T i o

the authorities hadto take action by suspending

" him from service w.e.f., 1.4.87 for non-vacatién.
of Bungalow T-I-B; that a chargesheet was also

b issued to the applicant to which no reply has been

received; thet the application is premature as the

suspension order was passed on 1,4,1987 and the

£

rEpresenfatiun of the applicent ageinst the order
G of suspension received on 4,4.,87 was under
consiideration; that the applicant was not antitlaé
to occupy the Juarter which was allatted to him-e@

provisional basis till he got the quarter af-ﬁri
Gﬁpi Singh; that the allegations against Sxi,ﬂkﬁh




had vacated the Quarter on §?3A£:% '. |
#1ea to take pessessicn GF The e dﬁﬂﬁ;

obeying the order of the superior affiear

raised his finger against the aﬁth&t&t&ﬁﬁa;é{%ﬂ

4, A rejoinder—-affidavit was filed ﬁﬁ'-

the applicent,in which the averments made iﬂﬁ%,

application were re-affirmed and it was furtherz

that the letter dated 23.1,1987(copy annexure-G)
of Sri Gopi Singh would clearly prove that the

fj: d guarter occupied by him earlier had not been legalkyﬁﬂ\

or formally vacazted by him; that by hls lettesr dt .R

gllcant
17.3.'%987(copy annexure R-E)the/ ad stated the

circumstances preventing him from taking possession

of the quarter occupied by Sri Gopi Singh; that the Eﬁ

applicant never disobeyed any order of the Seniex =

Divisional Safety Officer and that the impugned or&exgi
had been passed mainly to harass the applicant. !

5, We have heard learned counsel for the

snd perused the documents on record '
parties/ Learned counsel for the applicent cantanéaé

that the impugned order of suspension and the hﬂlT;f“?

T;H?:f_i of disciplinary inquiry against the applicenmt was
jllegal and against the principles of natural justiﬁ'

He invited our attentionto a decision of the Ahmed ‘
Bench of this Tribunal in the case of .

han Vs. Union of India ,reported

iﬂ wﬁ%ﬁh the order of removal from sajff”f'
qaﬁrtax aftar tﬁiagigﬁ;v



1L

applicant while working st Bulsar as e
ttecd/quarter . On his transfer from Bulsar to

g T L

he did not vacate the quarter. He was served
stendam form of chargesheet far!ﬂéiﬁfvggfﬁ’
ffailing to vacate the railway ﬁﬂartef-agu
removal from service was passed suhﬁ&@ﬁﬁﬁgfgélﬁ“
of the judgment reads as follows: 200

ng  In"™ Management of New Delhi.Muniaipaiﬂffg_ g
Committee Vs. Asharam"(Delhi Gaz.dt. eccupked
a quarter without permission when his hutment

%?',f A was demolished and he had to keep his wiféfiﬁﬁﬁ-ﬁ%

was T.B.Patient under some shelter and he did so
A | after informing the authorities and requested for
e 21lotment which was not formally rejected, then
his conduct did not violate Rule 3 of the = w0
Central Civil Service(Conduct) Rules, 1964 which E&x
i requires Government Servant to maintain _ ity
= . absolute integrity or devotion to duty and thot ﬁ@,j
B do so anything unbecoming of & Government servamt.
: His suspension during enquiry as well as termina-
2 tion of service was held to be unjustified. :
' Further in the case of " B.R.Vengappaya Vs.State
of Mysore and ors.(1972 Service Law Reporter,

F"..'. '
‘1.

‘ page 59)",Mr, Justice Narayana Pai( C.J.ﬁs-he.tagf;
was ) while speaking for the Bench, held that the
) ; Government employee in occupation of the guarters,.

upon transfer, is bound by the rule to vacate the
same on pain of coercive steps being taken to :
: evict him and rents at penal rates being recovered
5 _— from his salary. If it is net misconduct, it cannot
s | be convertéd into misconduct by an unnecessa o |
order being made to do something which the rule
jtself requires the person to do. It is to be

regarded as misconduct, the rule jtself prescribes’
the p@nishment,viz. forcible eviction and collectic

- -n of rents at penal rates. It is,therefore,
e ¥ held that when the Government servent fails to
Los vacate free accommodation on transfer, he is e
ES < lizble to pay the rent provided in the rules

and hence the disciplinary proceedings are mot
competent., Now having regard to the facts anda sl
circumstances of this case which are very much =
jdentical, the impugned order of removal f

service on the charge of the failure to
the quarter (annexure-A) is not sustain
deserves to be set aside,” i

In the instant case,there is “ﬁthiﬂ@,ﬁﬂi#f'r

n of 1



jon. We,.are,therefore, of thﬁ

action of the respondents in iﬁftf"

ary proceedings for nonvacation of the

the order placing him under suspen51aﬂ is ﬁ&ﬁ

e S

5ustainable-andﬁeserves to be set aside.

6. It is not ne€essary for us to conﬁiﬁ&r
other aspect of the matter. We accordingly quaih
+he order dated 1.4.1987 suspending the gpplieaﬂt
and holding the disciplinary inquiry for non-
vacation of the quarter, Parties shall bear their

e 8 fZ 57
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own costs.




